

University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Arts and Humanities: Pell Amendments (1975)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts
and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

November 2016

Arts and Humanities: Pell Amendments (1975): Report 08

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_11

Recommended Citation

"Arts and Humanities: Pell Amendments (1975): Report 08" (2016). *Arts and Humanities: Pell Amendments (1975)*. Paper 4.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_11/4https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_11/4

This Report is brought to you for free and open access by the Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996) at DigitalCommons@URI. It has been accepted for inclusion in Arts and Humanities: Pell Amendments (1975) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@etal.uri.edu.

Amendment to H.R. 12838

Offered by

Page 14, line 22, strike out "Section 5 of the" and insert in lieu thereof "The".

Page 14, line 24, strike out "subsection" and insert in lieu thereof "section".

Page 14, strike out line 25 and all that follows through page 15, line 1, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"Challenge Grant Program

"Sec. 12. (a) The Chairman of the National Endowment for the Arts and the Chairman of the National Endowment for the Humanities, with the advice of the National Council on the Arts and the National Council on the Humanities, are authorized, in accordance with the

Page 15, line 2, strike out "subsection" and insert in lieu thereof "section".

Page 15, line 5, strike out "(A)" and insert in lieu thereof "(1)".

Page 15, line 9, strike out "(B)" and insert in lieu thereof "(2)".

Page 15, line 12, strike out "(C)" and insert in lieu thereof "(3)".

Page 15, line 16, strike out "(D)" and insert in lieu thereof "(4)".

Page 15, line 20, strike out "(E)" and insert in lieu thereof "(5)".

Page 15, line 22, strike out "(2)" and insert in lieu thereof "(b)".

Page 15, line 23, strike out "subsection" and insert in lieu thereof "section".

Page 15, line 25, strike out "(3)" and insert in lieu thereof "(c)".

Page 16, line 1, strike out "subsection" and insert in lieu thereof "section".

Page 16, line 1, insert immediately after "Chairman" the following:

of the National Endowment for the Arts and the Chairman of the National Endowment for the Humanities

Page 16, line 9, insert immediately after "Arts" the following: "and the National Endowment for the Humanities".

Page 16, line 10, insert "each" immediately before "such Endowment".

Page 16, line 11, strike out "section 5(l)(1)" and insert in lieu thereof "section 12(a)".

Page 16, line 12, immediately after "appropriated" insert the following: "to both such Endowments".

Page 16, line 19, insert immediately after "expended."
the following:

Sums available to either such Endowment under subparagraph
(A) for any fiscal year may be transferred for use by the
other Endowment upon the mutual agreement of both such
Endowments.